## GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE, KALAMASSERY

## PROCEEDINGS

Education-Technical-GPTC Kalamassery- Grievance Redressal Management Committee for the year 2022-23 constituted-orders issued.

## ACADEMIC(C1) SECTION C1/7173/2022/GPTCK

Kalamassery, dated: 20-09-2022

Read: Decision of the Academic Council dated 13-09-2022 ORDER

By the reference read above, Grievance Redressal Management Committee for the year 2022-23 as detailed below is constituted with immediate effect.

SlNo	Name & Designation	Role
1	Smt. Syama I. J, Lecturer, Civil Dept.	Co-Ordinator
2	Smt. Geetha C. M, HOD, Computer Engg. Department	Member
3	Smt. Radhika Saju, HOD, ECE Dept	Member
4	Smt. Sheela K K, HOD in Charge, Chemical Engg. Dept.	Member
5	Smt. Vijayasree K K, HOD in Charge, CE Dept.	Member
6	Shri. Muraleedharan M.T, HOD in charge, EEE Dept.	Member
7	Shri. Chindu V.G, HOD in Charge, ME Dept.	Member
8	Shri. Sreejith K A, Lecturer, Automobile Engg. Dept.	Member
9	Shri. Nijamol K.N, Asst. Professor in English, Gen. Dept.	Member
10	Shri. Antony P.V, Lecturer, Computer Engg. Department	System Administrator

They are directed to initiate the works related to Grievance Redressal Management System and act accordingly.

SYANDA. T.J. Lrin Cul

To

1

The Parties Concerned Principal's Table All HODs SF & OC

PRINCIPAL PRINUPAL GOVT POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE KALAMASSERY

Received on 20/10/2022 GOL 37700 0

SSASSACT